FROM : ELKE-ENUIRONMENTAL FAX NO. ! 432 366 B884 Oct. 81 28Bc 37:55°M P2

ngirict | NM 85040 State of New Mexico Form C-141
fﬁffr,ﬁ xl;rcmh pr. Hobbs. Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Ravise § October 10, 2003
1301 W, Grand Avenue, Artosts, NM 88210 L o Cen s -
Dismriet 1T o NMETLO 0Oil Conservation Division S s e
fﬁggiwmm Rod, Amct 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Jtule lison ft{)ﬂr(é
1220 S St. Frencis Dr,, Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505
Release Notification and Corrective Action = .
OPERATOR [ x Initial Report _ |~]/Final Report

Name of Company J. Cleo Thompson LP Contact Jim Stevens \ : /

Address P.O. Box 12577 Odessa, TX 79768 Telephone No. 432-550-8887 Email jctwest@nts-online. el

Facility Name Milnesand Unit # 133 Facility Type Milensand Unit # 133 B
[ Surface Owner Orbie Luman | Mineral Owner | Lease No. » ]

LOCATION OF RELEASEA L] . 05 /Y3 0000
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feetfromthe | NorttySouth Line | Feet from the | East/West Line | Courty 1
G 7 83 35E Rooscvelt J
Latitude 33°37°55.9” Longitude 103°23°47.8"
NATURE OF RELEASE B

| _Typc of Relense Produced Water Volume of Release 110 bbls + Volume Recovered 0

Source of Release Corrosion of Flow Line Date and Hour of Qccurrence Date and Hour of Diiscavery  9-6-05

Unkown -
Was Immcdiate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?
3 yes x[J No I Not

Required

By Whom? Date and Hour o

Was 8 Watcrcourse Reached? IfYES, Volume Impacting the Watercoursc.

L1 Yes = No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken,* Corrosion of Flow Linc causing produced watcr to mmpact Soil, Clamp«d Flow {me. Contacted
Elke Environmental on 9-28-06 too clean up affected areg. Tight core samples have been take and sent to lab. Water Jevels from 1JSGS show to be 85 feet
deep. Landowner found-leak and cover up water and never told company. < @: S .
e :’Q S k S L—*\ﬁ':bé\\‘:ﬁ&%‘{l‘{a(},\!gb\
Necoep e T Wt Prad \ivey
= N0 £ i
Describe Arca Affected and Clcanup Action Taken.* Spill area is approximately 55°x456°, Elke is proposing to dig and haul to Jiy-Dan1 zndfarm in
Tovington, NM with contaminated materiel 1o 2 threshold of 1,000ppm or to solid rock, then Backfill with Material on site.

Y hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowlcdge and understand that pursuant 0 NMO”D rules and
regulations all opcrators are requircd to report and/or file certain release notifications and petform corrective actions for releases which pwy endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” docs not relieve flie operz wr of liability
should their operations huve failed to adequately Investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface witb 3, hman health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 repott does not relicve the operator of resporsibility for compliance wi h any other
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

OIT, CONSERVATION DIVISIO
Signature: i(/’- ]gﬂ.ﬁlf D e—— EN" (& G
Printed Name: Kim Baker Approved by Disirict Superv ’m%mﬁ%.{\

) v
Title; Field Supervisor Approval Date: (c - 27-8 Expiration Date;

E~mail Address: ctkeenv@yahoo.com Conditions of A?pm‘!«.@k ;D\.B MY Attachoc
ittt - nPACO62 39245 T G 14 Fﬁﬁﬁlo&s
W\/',& ARCOG 2 7639438




FROM :

J. Cleo Thompson & James Cleo Thompson Jr., LP

il Producers
117 West Yukon Road
P.0O. Box 12577
Odessa, TX 79768

Milnesand Unit # 133

Site Map X tﬂl
o

X
TP 1@ 2
11,197 ppm

¢ 35 Feet »

3 “ Flow Line

X
TP2@ 1
3,423 ppm

48 pprm 300 Fect
TP 4@ 2’
6,378 ppm
245 Feet
X
TP 5@ 2’
848 ppm

X
TP6@ 2’ Not To
1,056 pp ) Scale

r
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FROM : ELKE—ENUIRONMENTAL FAX NO. : 432 366 0884 Oct. 81 2006 37:57°M P4

4 /
- e /r/." -
Ko foakon
ARD' NAL PHONE (326} 673-7001 - 2111 BEECHWOOD -+ ABILENE TX 79603 .
LABORATORIES PHONE (505) 393 2326 - 101 E, MARLAND + HOBBS, NM 811240

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR
J. CLEO THOMPSON

ATTN: JOHN HUGHES

P.O. BOX 12577

ODESSA, TX 79768
FAX TO: (432) 366-0743
Receiving Date: 08/13/06 Analysis Date; 09/13/06
Reporting Date: 09/14/06 Sampling Date; 08/13/06
Project Number: NOT GIVEN Sample Type: SOIL
Projact Name: NOT GIVEN Sample Condition: COOQOL & INTACT
Project Location: NOT GIVEN Sample Recsived By: HM
Analyzed By: HM
cr
LABNO.  SAMPLE ID (mg/kg)
H115281 #11FT . 10477
H11528-2  #12FT 11197
H11528-3 #21FT 3423
H115628-4 #31FT . 288
_H115286  #R2FT 448
H115286  #41FT 2655
H11528-7  #42FT | 8878
H115288 #52FT | 848
H11628-9 #62FT 1056
H11528-10 #73FT7 2879
H11528-11_#84FT | 48
Quality Control 980
" TrueValeQC 1000 |
| % Recovery L o8
| Relative Percent Difference 30
IMETHOD: Standard Methods ~|4s00-CrB|
NOTE: Analyses performed on 1:4 w-v aqueous extracts,
091 ¥-¢& .
Date

H11528

PLEASE NOTE Liabllity and Damages. Cardinal’s Lubility and clien?s exgluxive remedy lor any claim anwing. whether bacad in contcact or tort, shall bie limi-ed o the amou t paid Ly (bent 101 aivlysos:
Al clzims, ineluding 1hose for negligence and any other cause whaiscever shidl be desmed waived unfess made in wating und recervied by Cardinal within thirty (30) days aiter compleio 1 of the wpplicuble
snrvice. In no avant shall Cardinal be fiable for incidental o consequental damages, including, without imitation, business mternuptions, lese of use, or ioss of profits Incurad by chiar 1. its subsifings,
affiliates of successors arising out of of related 1o the performance of services hareunder by Cardinal, regardless of whethar such claim 15 based upon any of the above-staten reason: ¢ ¢ atherwise



Oct. B1 2886 27:57°M PS

1 432 366 8884

FAX NO.

ELKE-ENUIRONMENTAL

FROM :

@»xo;sr LABORATORIES, INC.

2111 Beechwood, Abilens, TX 79603 101 East Martand, Hobbs, NM 88240

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

(945) £72.7001 Fax {915) 6737020 _(505) 3932326 Fax {505) 393.2476 Page_/ of _2-
L reo \\\.,\\S s G e T ;. ANALYSIS REQUEST
Al s %Kf\\\»ﬁ P.O. & e _
pdaress: Ko  f25777 _Jcompany: Sy <
ctty: Yo s e swte/ & 2 79755 fau:
Phone s 4/ 3954 DO T Faxk 4/ 29-344 D743 |address
Project #: Project Ownor: City:
Project Name: State: Zip.
_WB_anroomaoE Phohe &
Tﬂdu_oazaiﬁ — _18.*
povepr——— MATRIX ESERV] SAMPLRNG
o
W 4 m o
SIGISIE] | y
LabIlD. - Sampile I.D. AEEH m 5lul. 1818]..
Y E W iey | e M Sl ,-./r
LA m MEIEIED [ S| <
Cla|8|SI2|8]d|5{R1ic|cf DATE | TIME
Hisag-i VA A d Cilrar
~wl #y  2FT v/
3| A4 4 FT Y
i N
s V4 g Fl v
v
v *
4 |
) L
d . -
lqﬂ.:lﬂla #!nﬂuaeqs belimied o ¥n Termm. ) %izg
iﬁisggﬂgisﬂig X sl e wabd ieea raads kwiiing Wt reoshed by Candinel widin X deve sitir complsion of the spplicetle 30 days past Ao st the tade o 249% par sru front thy origihel Jeke of wsice,
g_aﬂ!-...lgu.rnr.i ionbal of ckuding withoat Tritation, businese btermuptions, Jose o7, 0F loea of prolts Mowad by clierh, e mbalileres, Itlool-lstln!gglmt..o'.
i it ne #:
_"!. Reault; O No _..&n_mﬁu
REWARKS: als
" o ol Q
Relinquished By, Datp: "Recei¥od By: (Lab Stafl) FAx
I qwahaée A »\f.w.ﬁ}e\ # 393~ 0740
o (4 Nn\ i CHECKEDBY
. Sampla Condition C H
/Deiivered By: (Circle One) nmq_urs: et
- - - her: es
Samplar - UPS - Bus - Ot ClNe [ b -

f Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please tax written changes to 505-383-2478.
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1 432 366 8884

FAX NO.

! ELKE-ENUIRONMENTAL

FROM

@h RDINAL LABORATORIES, INC.

2111 Beechwood, Abillene, TX 79603 101 East Marfand, Hobbs, NM 83240

{845} R73.7004 Fax (915} 8717020 (KOK) 18392948 me {EDEY 2023474

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Baoa 2

N~

_Hmm__umﬁ:_. fame: ) U THmpsen) ANALYSIS REQUEST
ProjoctManager: . 7,./» flve iy s b
dress: D 0. BaX 12504
chy: L disso State:r7 . Zip 75764
—1__q=mn. Y32 - 550 TI5¢% . Fax# Yz =B G6h ~ 0342 JAkress: M&\\\»\
g oy rd AL "4
Tios_n Project Owner: Chty: 7!
—vs&on»znao" State: Zip:
—v_,&oo:.oowao_..u -1850_-"
_mnautn Name: —18_“ #:
FOR LAB USE OMLY MATRIX [PRESERV] SAMPLIRG
o
W ks m 4
, A N
Lab |.D. Sample 1.D. « w m g 18], m g|..
wich |
m z [SIE| |818(% o |
AR EEE
clelE|2)3(5]5 (6|38 |5) oare | mme
Rasag-n] 4 uer v 084304 v
rﬂﬂlﬂﬂl g S el ot be o bt POT by s AT Vorrm soud Conbions: Twost CY O L
mslysee. Al cleirs. ouding thoss Tor fegApsace end ety ether caia whetoever ehall be tenmed wahied trises. Mecs knmiriing sed tecelesd by Cardinad it 30 digre. it corglolion of e sgpicutie 30 dayy post da ok e rides o DEW pex s rora e ocghel dela of welca,
servics. Inno evert shal Carcinl be Badia dor & or cloa oty at dmitathon, buskieas Biamupiicin, lose of Lee, o es oF profile dcirmad] by obect, s subeidindde, - o o ootts od colecion, Sohuiig sttoeney's foss,
o siaraion *
H ne Keay ons #:
Fax Resull: 43 n_zc |AQdT Fax #:
- REMARKS:
[Refnquished By: Date: Rocoived By: whcwg?&\
Time: .
in \ " &\k i
v: (Circ Sample Condition CHECKED BY:
. Cool Intas (Inkials)
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: 3_%3
} No No

{ Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to 505-393-2476,
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: ELKE~ENUIRONMENTAL FAX ND. : 432 366 0S84 Oct. D1 2906 §7: 355>

FAX MESSAGE
From:
Elke Environmental, Inc.
P.O. Box 14167

Qdessa, Tx. 797684167
Phone: 432-366-0043 Fax: 432-366-0884

From: KTon BAKEIC

To: [ARRY TOH)SOL/
Fax# §O8~393-0720
Date: /O~7-0lp

No. of pages (incl. cover): (o

Comments:

Confidentiality Notice
The documcnis accompanying this fax communication contain confidential information, The information is intended only S the us:
of the intended rocipient name above. If you are not the ntepded recipient, you are heveby notified that any disclosure, ¢opying.
distribution, or taking of amy action in relisnce on the coatents of this faxed mformation cxcept its direct delivery to the jatendel
recipient who is asme sbove is strictly prohibized, I you have received this fix in emor, please nolify us jmmedistely by phorc 1o
erramnge for the return of these docmments 1o us. Thank you,

A
1
!

P1



* District { State of New Mexico Form C-141

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

" Distriet Il Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003
- #1301 W. Grand A venue, Artesia, NM 88210 Submit 2 Conies t :
ST Distri 1 ; TUici ubmi oples to appropniate
. ll(;?)t(l)'llg\ticl)anazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation DIYISIOH District Office in accordance
.« District IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr. , with Rule 116 on back
‘ 12208S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 side of form
Release Notification and Corrective Action

: _ OPERATOR o Tnitial Report [ Final Report

Name of Company ), Cle T Ahom o504 Contact ~ A /7 pAledes
- |LAddress ’&0}’ /A7 Odessa To 79765~ Telephone No. f32- S’?‘@ ~ 557

| Facility Name My /¢ sancl  Lla T Facility Type (/£ 04 —F Z ]
o [ Surface Owner /O, ¢ '[‘, L1 | Mineral Owner  § 75t ~ | Lease No. H

| LOCATION OF RELEASE

1 15 S 13YE S/ SE | Puoce ool

'[UnitLettcr Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet fromthe | East/West Line | County

10 M o 1D A7 K\LJ&U -

Latitude Longitude
NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release (0, / Volume of Release / /AR L] Volume Recovered )

Source of Release /oo /ot 2 Date'and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery &'« 7 ¢/ ¢

Was Immediate Notice Given? . If YES, To Whom? . 7

1 3 Yes Q/No [J NotRequired ' 2:200 /4/ 1
- | By Whom"” Date and Hour
| Was a Watcrcourse Reached? g/ If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
O Yes No

- /

I'a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* O\D

- NV RS

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* f v AN 7, o D T
' | \ vy /@7 ~ @ S&L e

»\

L é’“@ ?:\ (}',

. ) \ %) N q;‘-;%\:«} 5%5 }
'J’/au« e /Zeaé Wozf‘/'e/(’ Q NZ\ A\ Q Yy & o

Describe Arca Affected and Cleahup Action Taken.* \ g ;\O \

[ her%y cerufy that the ifformation given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuantto NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger

' public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, statc, or local laws and/or regulations. « . ‘

P, OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

| Signature: 0,-’4 /. L%
‘ printed Namg S (///‘ /?7 7 /‘*\/,;( o, Approved by District Supervisor:

- P
) | Tule: F()/'e P AN Approval Date: Expiratioh Date:
|_[7-mail Addiess: lfj_zw')’;"oh. ¢ 54 ) | Conditions of Approval: Attached [ -
Date: é}'»« :) 1» ﬂé . S Phone:iz,?~ 45‘/"3‘/(? 5 GJ,W &R

* ' s ‘ o Rl

: Attach Additional Sheets If Necessa o5 - 2L O- G5 ‘ Gﬁkﬁi@(\‘v (3}61)— (%ﬁ?;-«:\
Crprves- (36,000

iLR @ - 'O&S 4-5906 AN3e €S T & [Toet>

e T SABan T
o Foav - HET S \
Cgﬁ%v?fsmwpés 21 et 7o GRRIIPIE



